FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) RECORDAT TRA 01-15-1999

U.S.	DEPARTMENT	OF COMMERCE
	Patent and	Trademark Office

Tab	settings	0	<b>D E</b>	> <b>V</b>
	· · · ·	_		

Tab settings □□□ ▼	<u> </u>	100040655	<del></del>		
To the Honorable Comm	nissioner of Patents and Truccion	100942655	nal document	s or copy the	ereof.
Name of conveying party	(ies): MRD	2. Name and address			
Fleet Capital Corp		Name: Amrep,	Inc.		
	12.28.99	Internal Address:_	·		<b>28-1998</b> 40fc/TM Mail Rept Dt.
☐ Individual(s)	☐ Association	Street Address:			
☐ General Partnership  ÆX Corporation-State	☐ Limited Partnership	City: Marietta	SB		#:30062
OtherAdditional name(s) of conveying pa	arty(les) attached?   Yes   No .	☐ Individual(s) cit		$-\frac{\omega}{2}$	700 700 700
3. Nature of conveyance:		☐ General Partne ☐ Limited Partner	rship 3	D 5	PIOC
<sup>2</sup> Assimmant	☐ Merger	CK Corporation-Sta	ate Delawa	re	rd S
<ul><li>☐ Assignment</li><li>☐ Security Agreement</li></ul>	☐ Change of Na	me Other		<u> </u>	<u></u>
	Transfer & Assignment	If assignee is not domiciled in is attached:		somestic represi Q No	stative designation
Execution Date: December	r 16, 1998	(Designations must be a sepa Additional name(s) & address	arate document from a	ssignment)	
4. Application number(s) or	patent number(s):				
A. Trademark Application	on No.(s)	B. Trademark Re	egistration No.(s)	)	
See Exhibit A	Attached Hereto.				
	Additional numb	l pers attached? Ä Yes □ No			
Name and address of pa concerning document shaped to the shaped to	arty to whom correspondence nould be mailed:	6. Total number of a registrations invo			10
Name: Laura Snyder	r Runyeon	_	34	, , , , , ,	25 L
		7. Total fee (37 CFF	₹ 3.41)\$	1265	
Internal Address:		2 Enclosed	. 14.		·
Miles & Stockbri	idge	12 Authorized to	be charged to c	teposit acc	ount
Street Address: 10 Lt	ight Street, 8th Floor			2.0	
311861 Addiess		8. Deposit account	number:		
Raltimore	MD 2120	20-00	052		
City: Baltimore	State:MD ZIP: 21202	(Attach duplicate co	py of this page if pay	ying by depos	it account)
	DO	OT USE THIS SPACE		į	
9. Statement and signatur	e. dedge and belief, the foregoing	information is true and correc	d and any attact	hed copy is	a true copy: a
To the best of my know the original document.	A /			* \$\bar{\pi} \cdot \bar{\pi} \	
	· /\	42 - Auston Linus	an :	December	23, 1998
Laura Snyder Runy Name of Person Si	leading / hart	Sympany		5	Date
Christian E	Wilson Total number of pages in	ncluding cover sheet, attachments, a	ind document:		
		a sur a de accompandado	ametica tar		

## SCHEDULE A

# to Trademark Transfer and Assignment dated December 16, 1998 by FLEET CAPITAL CORPORATION to AMREP, INC.

- 1. United States Trademark Registration Number 1,884,463, dated March 21, 1995.
- 2. United States Trademark Registration Number 1,873,059, dated January 1, 1995.
- 3. United States Trademark Registration Number 1,865,133, dated November 24, 1994.
- 4. United States Trademark Registration Number 1,774,007, dated June 1, 1993.
- 5. United States Trademark Registration Number 1,282,024, dated June 19, 1989.
- 6. United States Trademark Registration Number 1,275,653, dated May 1, 1989.
- 7. United States Trademark Registration Number 1,249,175, dated August 23, 1983.
- 8. United States Trademark Registration Number 1,259,702, dated December 6, 1983.
- 9. United States Trademark Serial Number 75/086,170, dated April 10, 1996.
- 10. United States Trademark Serial Number 74/452,410, dated November 29, 1993.

{74826.1} 000052-00195

TRADEMARK
REEL: 1840 FRAME: 0328

### SCHEDULE A

# to Trademark Transfer and Assignment dated December 16, 1998 by FLEET CAPITAL CORPORATION to AMREP, INC.

- 1. United States Trademark Registration Number 1,884,463, dated March 21, 1995.
- 2. United States Trademark Registration Number 1,873,059, dated January 1, 1995.
- 3. United States Trademark Registration Number 1,865,133, dated November 24, 1994.
- 4. United States Trademark Registration Number 1,774,007, dated June 1, 1993.
- 5. United States Trademark Registration Number 1,282,024, dated June 19, 1989.
- 6. United States Trademark Registration Number 1,275,653, dated May 1, 1989.
- 7. United States Trademark Registration Number 1,249,175, dated August 23, 1983.
- 8. United States Trademark Registration Number 1,259,702, dated December 6, 1983.
- 9. United States Trademark Serial Number 75/086,170, dated April 10, 1996.
- 10. United States Trademark Serial Number 74/452,410, dated November 29, 1993.

(74826.1) 000052-00195

TRADEMARK REEL: 1840 FRAME: 0329

## TRADEMARK TRANSFER AND ASSIGNMENT

VALUE RECEIVED, the undersigned, FLEET FOR CORPORATION, a Rhode Island corporation ("Assignor"), does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to AMREP, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Borrower"), without any representation or undertaking by, or recourse to, Assignor, all of Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the trademark applications and trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto, arising under that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated September 20, 1996, by and between Borrower and Assignor, recorded October 3, 1996, on Reel No. 1483, Frame 0960, United States Patent and Trademark Office, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks, including, without limitation, all proceeds thereof (such as, by way of example only, license royalties and proceeds of infringement suits), the right to sue for past, present and future infringements, all rights corresponding thereto and all renewals thereof.

This Agreement shall be effective as of December 17, 1998.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Agreement to be signed and sealed by its duly authorized officers, on December 16, 1998.

FLEET CAPITAL CORPORATION

m 1 1 3 ...

{74826.1} 000052-00195

STATE OF FULTON )
COUNTY OF COBB )

BEFORE ME, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the county aforesaid, on this what day of December, 1998, personally appeared Ralph Intant, to me known personally, and who, being by me duly sworn, deposes and says that he is the Vice President of FLEET CAPITAL CORPORATION, a Rhode Island corporation, and that said instrument was signed by him on behalf of said corporation by authority of its Board of Directors, and said officer acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation.

Notary Public

Executed on

My Commission Expires:

Notary Public, Cobb County, Georgia. Not Commission Expires July 30, 2002.

[NOTARIAL SEAL]

### SCHEDULE A

# to Trademark Transfer and Assignment dated December 16, 1998 by FLEET CAPITAL CORPORATION to AMREP, INC.

- 1. United States Trademark Registration Number 1,884,463, dated March 21, 1995.
- 2. United States Trademark Registration Number 1,873,059, dated January 1, 1995.
- 3. United States Trademark Registration Number 1,865,133, dated November 24, 1994.
- 4. United States Trademark Registration Number 1,774,007, dated June 1, 1993.
- 5. United States Trademark Registration Number 1,282,024, dated June 19, 1989.
- 6. United States Trademark Registration Number 1,275,653, dated May 1, 1989.
- 7. United States Trademark Registration Number 1,249,175, dated August 23, 1983.
- 8. United States Trademark Registration Number 1,259,702, dated December 6, 1983.
- 9. United States Trademark Serial Number 75/086,170, dated April 10, 1996.
- 10. United States Trademark Serial Number 74/452,410, dated November 29, 1993.

{74826.1} 000052-00195

**RECORDED: 12/28/1998** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 1840 FRAME: 0332